CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection Certificate of Occupancy CBL 254 A003001 08/24/2010 This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built – altered 09-0979 has had final inspection, has been found to conform - changed as to use under Building Permit No. Substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for the City and the City approved for the City Commercial Office/Storage/Mercantile Issued to occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES IBC-2003 W.B. Mason Entire Limiting Conditions: Inspector of Buildings This certificate supersedes certificate issued Notice: This certificate identifies inwful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from reduce: tras ceruscase mentanes savina use or busicang or premises, and ought 19 be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or leasee for one dollar. Approved: Inspector (Date) LACIO

Form # P 04	DISPLAY	THIS CAR	D ON PR	INCIPAL	FRONTAGE	OF WORK	
·····		CIT	Y OF F	PORTI	LAND		
Please Read Application An			BUILDING	INSPECT	ION		
Notes, If Any, Attached			PEF	RMIT	Permit	Number: 090979	
This is to certify		HILLC/TBD			PEH	Number: 090979	ED
has permission			loading dock-addi	tion, & 12,000 s	sq ft second floor-addi	tion for office space	
AT -106 PINE	TREE IND PKW				EBL 254 A003001		

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statutes of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of buildings and structures, and of the application on file in this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	Notification of inspection must be given and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise closed-in. 24 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		
Health Dept.		
Appeal Board		\sim 12 -11
Other		in fing 2/i
Department Name		Director - Building & Inspection Services
PE	NALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD	

City of Doutland Mains	Duilding ou Maai	Downsid	Amalianti	P	ermit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street, 04101	5				09-0979			254 A00	3001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	, 1 ax. (2			er Address:		_	Phone:	
106 PINE TREE IND PKWY	A CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR	C		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CENTRE ST			, none.	
Business Name:	Contractor Name				tractor Address:			Phone	
WB Mason	TBD							n na hana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Perm	nit Type:				Zone:
				Со	ommercial				EM
Past Use:	Proposed Use:			Perr	mit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CE	O District:	
Commercial Vacant Space	Commercial -				\$12,095.00	\$1,200,000		3	any)
connected w/ permit#090045	Interior renova			FIR	E DEPT: V	Appioreu 1	NSPECTI	101611	20
	dock addition, addition for of	Tice space	lioor	1		Denied	Use Group	MOM	Type 55
				*	See Cond		50	1000	2
Proposed Project Description:					see cono	itions	T	72 - 200	5
Interior renovation, interior lo	ading dock addition &	12.000 sc	ft second	Sion	ature (RG		Signature	TMBD	51.9
floor addition for office space		12,000 80			ESTRIAN ACTI			D.	901-
				Actu	_		oved w/Con		Denied
				7.00					Xintu
				Sign	nature		Da	1c.	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:				Zoning	Approval			
Ldobson	09/08/2009	C	17	1	Zania	a bassal		Historia Ducan	
1. This permit application d			I Zone or Re)		g Appeal		Historie Preser	
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	g applicable State and	Shore	and y	/	U Variance		1 f	Not in District	or Landmark
		Wetl			Miscella			Dava Net Dava	: 0:
 Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. 	nclude plumbing,		and			ncous		Does Not Requ	If Review
 Building permits are void 	lif work is not started	Eloo	Zone PAre	017	Conditio	nal Use		Requires Revie	w
within six (6) months of t			Zon	e v					
False information may in-	validate a building	Subd	ivision	\sim	interpret	ation		Approved	
permit and stop all work									
		Site	Plan N	7	Approve	d		Approved w/C	onditions
	-0	.200	9-0031	·	(_	\bigcirc	
DIAITIS	SSUED	Maj 🗍	Minor X M	M 🔲	Demed			Denie	0
PERMIT IS		alu	Juhco	poli	1-9				1
		Date:	3-91	rt	Date		Date:		
DEC 22	2003		- 11	410	17				
City of F	ortland								

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

2-16-10 prong setter d. (noch-relien) ME my (Back Addition) - How this repairing the second this Special concrete inspersion by TICITA COM controlled work site w/ special inspections SEE Schudok of Special Inspections. SMK 7.22.10 Cle to choir and floor ULD 8-3-10 Read Knox Box ~ Meed exit poth drawn and Need all elec cavels elight schedule in workcuse need HURE GAILS apprival wollans surface tor enterin need sorry, poper trad that PXI gouls on exit starks / new stone -Deed ton door signant front room needs to be timeshed 4" between bolksters ~ fle med row need to , fire down assentlys .. Selde Stancing fire rotal C 12 Suspered E Rilling in stranger nded? & Pix Dompered thrugh rated ands and floors ele on bothrowns the Dur Kuchs K CK at plan for shares in Fire blom hist proten a protection of the block all Fire cloops need closures Returned handrack fire blom list proten. a porten Lobeling lats on circutbreakies Penere all del wing O L'éxterice l'ondscoping Phil Depiro Door closures on act and fire dooks Sign Dermit Zoning/i eles, spinta Lossiled L

City of Portland, Maine	Ŭ,		Permit No: 09-0979	Date Applied For: 09/08/2009	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101		x: (207) 87	4-8/10	09/08/2009	254 A003001
Location of Construction: 106 PINE TREE IND PKWY	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
Business Name:	JLTS VIII LLC Contractor Name:		59 CENTRE ST Contractor Address:		Phone
WB Mason	TBD		Contractor Address.		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Commercial		
Proposed Use:			Proposed Project Description		
Commercial - "WB MASON" dock addition, & second floor		loaung	Interior renovation, inter second floor addition for		inton, æ 12,000 sq it
Dept: Zoning Sta Note:	tus: Approved with Condit	tions Rev	viewer: Marge Schmuck	al Approval I	Date: 09/14/2009 Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) Separate permits shall be re	equired for any new signage				
 This permit is being approv work. 	ved on the basis of plans sub	omitted. An	y deviations shall require a	a separate approval	before starting that
	' aspect of this primary ware Attorney Thomas E. Behenn tified prior to the changes b	a of Cohass	et, MA dated October 10,		
Dept: Building Sta Note:	tus: Approved with Condit	tions Rev	viewer: Jeanine Bourke	Approval J	Oate: 12/22/2009 Ok to Issue: ☑
 All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 		cted by an a	pproved firestop system ir	nstalled in accordance	ce with ASTM 814
 Separate permits are require need to be submitted for approximately 	red for any electrical, plumb oproval as a part of this proc		er, fire alarm or HVAC or	exhaust systems. Se	parate plans may
 Application approval based requires separate review ar 		l by applica	nt with subsequent revisio	ns Any deviation fi	rom approved plans
Dept: Fire Sta Note:	tus: Approved with Condit	tions Rev	viewer: Capt Keith Gaut	reau Approval I	Date: 09/17/2009 Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) Fire extinguishers required	Installation per NFPA 10				
 System acceptance and con Department. Call 874-870 		inated with	alarm and suppression sys	tem contractors and	the Fire
3) The Fire Department will r	equire knox locking caps or	n all Fire De	partment Connections on	the exterior of the b	uilding.
4) Fire department sprinkler of	connection type and location	n shall be ap	proved in writing by fire p	revention bureau.	
5) Application requires State	Fire Marshal approval.				
6) The sprinkler system shall		vith NFPA 1	3.		
 All construction shall com 					
8) Installation of a Fire Alarm		ox to be inst	alled per city ordinance		
 9) The fire alarm system shall 				A compliance lette	er is required
-					a is required.
10 A single source supplier sh					
11 The Fire alarm and Sprink Compliance letters are req		d by a licens	sed contractor[s] for code	compliance.	

Location of Construction:		Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Phone:
106 PINE TREE IND PK	WY	JLTS VIII LLC		59 CENTRE ST	
Business Name:		Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone
WB Mason		TBD			
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		Permit Type:	
				Commercial	
12 All fire alarm records "FIRE ALARM RECO		NFPA 72 should be sto	red in an approv	ved cabinet located at the FACP and keye	d alike, labeled
13 Fire alarm system required Masterbox design and		erbox connection per cit shall be as approved be		Division.	
14 Emergancy lights are :	required to t	be tested at the electrical	l panel on the sa	me circuit as the lighting for the area the	y serve.
15 Sprinkler protection sl Where the system is to system has been place	o be shut do	wn for maintenance or r	epair, the system	n shall be checked at the end of each day	to insure the
16 Fire Alarm system sha If system is to be off 1 Dispatch notification	ine over 4 h	ours a fire watch shall b	e in place.		
17 A separate Fire Alarm	System Per	mit is required.			
18 A separate Sprinkler S	System Perm	nit is required.			
19 Emergency lights and	exit signs ar	re required			
Dept: Public Services	Status: P	ending	Reviewer	Approval Da	te-
Note:	Status. 1	enang	Reviewer		Ok to Issue:
Note.					OK 10 1330C.
Dept: Zoning Note:	Status: P	ending	Reviewer		te: Ok to Issue:
Dept: Parks Note:	Status: P	ending	Reviewer		te: Ok to Issue:
Dept: Fire	Status: P	ending	Reviewer		
Note:					Ok to Issue:
Dept: DRC	Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer	Philip DiPierro Approval Da	te: 12/11/2009
Note:	Status: 7	pproted with condition		, 	Ok to Issue:
Dept: Planning	Status: O	pen	Reviewer	: Eric Giles Approval Da	te:
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🛄
Comments:					
9/11/2009-Ldobson: Held	l until we he	ard the check is on the v	vay. Lannie		
				r the site plan - I see no full review comp	leted or
guaranteed fees submitted					
-					

 \mathbf{T}

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
106 PINE TREE IND PKWY	JLTS VIII LLC	59 CENTRE ST	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
WB Mason	TBD		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	
		Commercial	

11/2/2009-jmb: Left vcmsg for Chris Mechan at WB Mason for details including Geotech report, ladder to new roof hatch, drawings for metal bldg. (Chief Metal Buildings), waiver for plumbing fixtures, B window tempered if under 60" in stair #1, statement of special inspections.

11/4/2009-jmb: Returned call to Bob Turner discussed required submissions, added section showing the existing interior loading dock w/mezzanine not shown on plan 5.1(cc). He will have Matt Pelletier follow up on all, but the plans for the steel bldg. Are on order. Requested a foundation only permit, advised he speak with Eric G. For planning requirements.

11/6/2009-jmb: Received via email the letters for waiver request and granting for the bathroom fixture count. Also see email string about the allowance for a fixed ladder to access rooftop for HVAC maintenance per the IMC 2003.

11/16/2009-jmb: Received via email the comcheck for building envelope.

11/25/2009-jmb: Received via mail the documents for statement of special inspections and structural affadavit from the engineer.

12/17/2009-jmb: Received via mail plan from BKA for foundation revision and plans from Turner for the Chief Metal Bldg. Stamped plans

Form # P 01

ELECTRICAL PERMIT City of Portland, Me.



E=Existing

To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance, National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

Date	3/10	10	-11/
Permit #	-1	2014	140
CBL#	9:	54 /	1003

LOCATION: 106 Pine Tree Industrial Backway METER MAKE & # Existing CMP ACCOUNT # _____ OWNER WB Mason

TENANT WB Mason

PHONE #

OUTLETS	100	Receptacles	-	Switches	12	Smoke Detector	.20	47.00
	150		75		10		.20	17.00
FIXTURES	D	Incandescent	300	Fluorescent		Strips	.20	60.00
SERVICES	E	Overhead		Underground		TTL AMPS <800	15.00	
		Overhead		Underground		>800	25.00	
Temporary Service	NA	Overhead		Underground		TTL AMPS	25.00	
	10/17						25.00	
METERS	E	(number of)					1.00	
MOTORS	E	(number of)					2.00	
RESID/COM		Electric units	-				1.00	
HEATING		oil/gas units		Interior		Exterior	5.00	
APPLIANCES		Ranges	-	Cook Tops		Wall Ovens	2.00	
		Insta-Hot		Water heaters	5	Fans	2.00	
		Dryers	-	Disposals	-	Dishwasher	2.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Compactors		Spa		Washing Machine	2.00	
		Others (denote)	-				2.00	
MISC. (number of)		Air Cond/win					3.00	
	4	Air Cond/cent				Pools	10.00	40.00
		HVAC		EMS		Thermostat	5.00	10.
	E	Signs		-			10.00	
		Alarms/res					5.00	
		Alarms/com	-				15.00	
		Heavy Duty(CRKT)		# 15		RECEN	2.00	
		Circus/Carnv				CEIV	25.00	
		Alterations	1		-		5.00	
5-		Fire Repairs				MAR 1 1 2010	15.00	
	30	E Lights				2010		30.00
		E Generators				Dept. of Building Insp City of Portland Main	20.00	
						City of Porting Insp	ections	1200
PANELS	3	Service		Remote		Main Main	ane 4.00	HO
TRANSFORMER	0	0-25 Kva					5.00	1
		25-200 Kva					8.00	
		Over 200 Kva					10.00	
						TOTAL AMOUNT DUE		\$177.
		MINIMUM FEE/CC	MME	RCIAL 55.00		MINIMUM FEE 45.0	00	1
				ato Ma		_MASTER LIC. # <u>NE 4</u> CLIMITED LIC. #	54 387	(18)

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

White Copy - Office

.

Yellow Copy - Applicant

la

				Debaffmetri Qi Healtri anci mattici i si cons Tavicari i si Environmental Healt			
PROPERTY ADDR	<u>= 45</u>		50479				
PROPERTY OWNERS	in the second dealer of the second	Permit / / /2					
JLTS II REALTY TR	LUST	Local Plumbing Inspector		S Double Fee FEE Charged			
ADDING AD			154.	A-3			
Owner/Applicant Star Eventse Tus? The importance sopritted (- cons Roomedie and bioerstand that any fabricand Participal Start (- cons affertait Participal Constant (- cons Participal Constant)	ement Startin bestartin a.c. reason iso the t 1/1	2000	ne mstallanon ne Marne Pium				
Sichature of Ciwner/Applicant	PER	AIT INFORMATIO		aline Daty Approved			
RELOCATED 2 D PLUMBING 3 D MU	CTURE TO BE SERVED: WELLING DWELLING WELLING	1 🕵 MA 2 🗍 OII 3 🗍 MF 4 🗍 PU 5 🗍 PR	Numbing To Be Installed By: ASTER PLUMBER L BURNERMAN G'D. HOUSING DEALER/MECHANIC IBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE OPERTY OWNER				
		Column 2	LICEN	SE #			
Hook-Up & Piping Relocation Maximum of 1 Hook-Up	Number	Type of Fixture	Number	Type of Fixture			
HOOK-UP to public sewer in those cases where the connection is not regulated and inspected by	1	Hosedid / Sillcock	1	Bathtub (and Shower)			
the local Sanitary District	02	Floor Drain	1	Shower (Separate)			
OR	0,1	Urinal	09	Sink			
HOOK-UP, to an existing subsurface wastewater disposal system.	e	Drinking Fountain	1	Wash Başın			
		Indirect Waste	09	Water Closet (Toilet)			
 PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary lines drains, and piping without new fixtures 		Wate: Treatment Softener, Filter, etc.	1	Clothes Washer			
		Grease WOil Separator	Ĩ	Dish Washer			
	RE	Roof Drain 2010	1	Garbage Disposal			
OR		plater I S di mapections Oragouiding mapections of Portiand Maine	01	Laundry Tub			
TRANSFER FEE		of Boulding Maine	03	Water Heater			
[sc.00]	0.300	NO ON PEIxture: (Subtotal) Column 2	22	Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 1			
	MIT FEE SOF	IEDULE	03	Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2 Junel Frances Fixture Fee			
				Transfer Fer Hook-Dr. 6. Heropation Fee			

unnerground waste line - pressure tester at 516 OK SMA Plumme as it sain floor drain were for 2^h floor

7-6-10 OKto close in NLA